

অসম অলিম্পিক সংস্থা ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION





(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

Date: 30th August 2024 No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/10

To,

THE PRESIDENT / GENERAL SECRETARY, **All State/District Sports Association** Affiliated to Assam Olympic Association (AOA).

Ref.: Elective Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Assam Olympic Association (AOA) for the term 2024 to 2028.

Sub.: Extension of time for submission of requisition for names of representatives as per the provisions contained in Article 13.1.6 read with Article 17 of the Constitution of Assam Olympic Association (AOA).

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In continuation to the this office previous letter No.:AOA/EAGM/51/2024/8 dated: 26th August 2024, I have the honour to request you to send the names of authorised members / representatives names of your Association as per the provisions contained in Article 13.1.6 read with Article 17 of the Constitution of AOA to take part/represent your Association in Elective Annual General Meeting-2024 scheduled to be held on 22nd day of September, 2024 at "Dibrugarh District Sports Association, Jalan Outdoor Stadium, (Near) Don Bosco School, Boiragimoth, Dibrugarh, Pin code-786003, Assam" from 10:00 A.M. onwards.

Article 13.1.6 the accredited representatives of members in the council shall be;

a) State Sports Association 4 (four) Each. b) District Sports Association: 2 (two) Each.

Therefore, sir, you are, requested to send the representatives names through the of official email Assam Olympic Association (assamolympicassociation2019@gmail.com) positively on or before 8:00 P.M. on 30th day of August, 2024.

Warm Regards.

Yours sincerely,

(LAKHYA KONWAR)

General Secretary Assam Olympic Association